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Adopt the Consent AgendaGoverning Body of Fire District 110/24/2018 1 Pass

2019 Holiday Schedule for Fire District One.

Recommended Action: Adopt the Resolution.

This resolution establishes the holidays to be observed by Sedgwick County Fire District One for
2019. Sedgwick County will observe 10 holidays in 2019. This set of holidays matches the set to be
observed by Sedgwick County and the District Court, with the exception of Columbus Day for which
they observe as a holiday, and Sedgwick County uses that day for in-service training.

New Years’ Day Tuesday 1/1/19
Martin Luther King Day Monday 1/21/19
President’s Day Monday 2/18/19
Memorial Day Monday 5/27/19
4th of July Thursday 7/4/19
Labor Day Monday 9/2/19
Veterans Day Monday 11/11/19
Thanksgiving Day Thursday 11/28/19
Friday after Thanksgiving Friday 11/29/19
Christmas Day Wednesday 12/25/19

Alternatives: Do not approve the resolution

Financial Considerations: The 2019 budget can accommodate holiday pay and premium pay for
hours worked on a holiday.

Legal Considerations: Approval is a simple majority vote

Policy Considerations: 4.710 Holidays
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